Park Commissioners of the City of Indian-
apolis, Indiana, that ‘by its acquisition
Resolution No. 2, 1940, it has determined to
acquire the following described real estate

Indiana, to-wit:
No. Nine (9) in Fulmers Sub-

division of parts of Out Lots Number
One Hundred @nd Twenty (120) and
One Hundred and Twenty-Eight (128)
in the City of Indianapolis, Indiana,
as recorded in Plat Book 8, page 118,
in the Recorder's Office of Marion
County, Indiana. -
That said real estate so to be acquired

i€ to be used for park and park purposes
of the- City of Indianapolis, and will be